
Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.7041.66NRWSarah-Michelle VILLANUEVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

3T+2T
FSSp3
SpSt1

1

5.3 -1 0 00 0
2.3 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00
0.50 2 1 1 1 1

5.30
2.30
2.30

20.96

0000 3.3000.003.32A5
1111 3.5010.503.0CCoSp36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0LSp1

23.7 21.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25
5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
4.92
5.42

Choreography 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.000.80 5.17
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.000.80 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.96

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.0637.38THRCornelia BEYERMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.33 1 0 0 0 1 5.63
2
3
4

3S
FCSp3
2A

2

4.5 -2 -2 -2-2 -2
2.3 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

-2.00
0.00

-1.87 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

2.50
2.30
1.43

18.32

0000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp25
0000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 1.2 -0.10 0 1.100 0 -1 -1LSp1

22.7 19.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.92
4.25
4.58

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.750.80 4.58
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.750.80 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.32

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.2735.61BERLaura LINDE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 5.80
2
3
4

FCSp2
2A
SpSt1

3

2.0 0 0 00 0
3.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8

0.00
-2.10
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
1.20
1.80

17.34

0000 1.5000.001.5LSp25
0000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 4.03T -1.33 -1 2.67-2 -1 -1 -2
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

22.7 19.27
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.67
4.25
4.17

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.000.80 4.33
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.34

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.3035.52SASKristin WIECZOREK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt31 3.1 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.60
2
3
4

3T
2Lo+COMBO
FCSp3

4

4.0 0 0 00 0
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.3

0.00
-1.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0

4.00
0.50
2.30

18.22

-1-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A5
0000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 1.5LSp2 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

19.5 18.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.75
4.42
4.42

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.500.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.500.80 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.22

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.8035.06BERAnita SCHULZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+1T1 4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.40
2
3
4

FCSp2
3S
LSp1

5

2.0 0 0 00 0
4.5 0 0 0 0 -1
1.2

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
4.50
1.20

17.26

0000 1.8000.001.8SpSt15
-1-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A6

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 1 2.500 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

21.5 17.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.08
4.25

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.250.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.000.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.26

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.3034.56B-WMarietheres HUONKER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

3F
LSp1
SpSt1

6

5.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.2 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-3.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.50
1.20
1.80

18.26

-2-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A5
00-10 1.90-1-0.102.0FCSp26

7 2.3CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 1CCoSp3

25.1 18.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.50

5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.83
4.50
4.50

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.26

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.7732.49BAYKristina GEIßLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

2F
FCSp2
1A

7

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 0 0 1 1 0
0.8

-1.00
0.17

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.70
2.17
0.30

16.72

0000 1.2000.001.2LSp15
0000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

17.1 15.77
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.58
3.92
4.08

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.000.80 4.08
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.250.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.72

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.2031.72SASAnne SACHTLER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

LSp2
2Lo
SpSt1

8

1.5 0 0 00 0
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8

0.00
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
0.50
1.80

17.52

-3-3-1-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
1000 2.0000.002.0FCSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 -1 2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

16.7 15.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00
4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.58
4.25
4.33

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.750.80 4.42
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.52

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
MEISTERKLASSE DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.7029.04BAYMaylin HAUSCH 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

3S+COMBO
LSp2
SpSt2

9

4.5 -3 -2 -3-3 -2
1.5 2 1 1 1 1
2.3

-2.67
0.50
0.17 1 0 0 1 0

1.83
2.00
2.47

19.34

-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo5
0000 2.3000.002.3CiSt26

7 0.0FSSp 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.5 -0.10 0 2.40-3 0 0 -1CCoSp2

17.9 12.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.50

5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
5.00 4.75 4.75 4.00
4.75 4.75 4.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.00
4.75
4.67

Choreography 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 3.750.80 4.83
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.000.80 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.34

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 20.03.2006 13:57:55


